Building

Ballman Elementary School
Barling Elementary School
Beard Elementary School
Belle Point Center
Bonneville Elementary School
Carnall Elementary School
Cavanaugh Elementary School
Chaffin Middle School
Cook Elementary School
Darby Middle School
Euper Lane Elementary
Fairview Elementary School
Howard Elementary School
Kimmons Middle School
Morrison Elementary School
Northside High School
Orr Elementary School
Park Elementary School
Ramsey Middle School
Southside High School
Spradling Elementary School
Sunnymede Elementary School
Sutton Elementary School
Tilles Elementary School
Woods Elementary School
Fort Smith Virtual Academy
District % Achieving 95%
76.75%

FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard
Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage

School Year: 2024-2025 through August 30, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria.
Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Total Count over 95%
During Time Frame
213

250
195
9
219
132
235
613
352
550
294
400
194
539
354
1,715
189
304
603
1,710
218
383
270
248
385
98
Total District Students
13,904

Total Students
Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame
292

307
275
39
291
181
284
763
447
726
383
575
291
761
492
2,328
256
420
816
2,109
302
501
396
346
483
106
Total District Count Over 95
10,672

Building Attendance Rate
During Time Frame
93.79%

96.25%
93.61%
67.19%
93.99%
94.21%
95.87%
95.99%
96.05%
94.78%
94.82%
94.01%
92.76%
94.00%
94.48%
93.21%
93.79%
93.92%
94.55%
95.78%
94.17%
95.37%
93.00%
94.30%
96.46%
98.29%
Total District Absences
7,512.5

% Achieving 95%

72.95%
81.43%
70.91%
23.08%
75.26%
72.93%
82.75%
80.34%
78.75%
75.76%
76.76%
69.57%
66.67%
70.83%
71.95%
73.67%
73.83%
72.38%
73.90%
81.08%
72.19%
76.45%
68.18%
71.68%
79.71%
92.45%
Total District Membership
137,752
2023-2024 Elementary
2023-2024 Middle
2023-2024 High School

District Attendance Rate
94.55%

92.43%
91.70%
91.26%
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