## **FSPS Student Attendance Rate Report for Scorecard**

Summary Snapshot: Building Attendance/Student Achieving 95% and District Attendance Percentage School Year: 2024-2025 through August 30, 2024

Each Student's Attendance Rate was calculated to determine if they met the 95% criteria. Total Students include all students with at least 10 membership days in the building

Building	Total Count over 95% During Time Frame	Total Students Enrolled 10+ During Time Frame	Building Attendance Rate During Time Frame	% Achieving 95%
Ballman Elementary School	213	292	93.79%	72.95%
Barling Elementary School	250	307	96.25%	81.43%
Beard Elementary School	195	275	93.61%	70.91%
Belle Point Center	9	39	67.19%	23.08%
Bonneville Elementary School	219	291	93.99%	75.26%
Carnall Elementary School	132	181	94.21%	72.93%
Cavanaugh Elementary School	235	284	95.87%	82.75%
Chaffin Middle School	613	763	95.99%	80.34%
Cook Elementary School	352	447	96.05%	78.75%
Darby Middle School	550	726	94.78%	75.76%
Euper Lane Elementary	294	383	94.82%	76.76%
Fairview Elementary School	400	575	94.01%	69.57%
Howard Elementary School	194	291	92.76%	66.67%
Kimmons Middle School	539	761	94.00%	70.83%
Morrison Elementary School	354	492	94.48%	71.95%
Northside High School	1,715	2,328	93.21%	73.67%
Orr Elementary School	189	256	93.79%	73.83%
Park Elementary School	304	420	93.92%	72.38%
Ramsey Middle School	603	816	94.55%	73.90%
Southside High School	1,710	2,109	95.78%	81.08%
Spradling Elementary School	218	302	94.17%	72.19%
Sunnymede Elementary School	383	501	95.37%	76.45%
Sutton Elementary School	270	396	93.00%	68.18%
Tilles Elementary School	248	346	94.30%	71.68%
Woods Elementary School	385	483	96.46%	79.71%
Fort Smith Virtual Academy	98	106	98.29%	92.45%
District % Achieving 95%	Total District Students	Total District Count Over 95	Total District Absences	Total District Membership
76.75%	13,904	10,672	7,512.5	137,752

 2023-2024 Elementary
 92.43%

 2023-2024 Middle
 91.70%

 2023-2024 High School
 91.26%